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Vid. pieno kiekis (kg/d)

SM sunaudojimas (kg/d)
oD ol MBSV YLl A 6
Neskaidomi baltymaPz, )
Skaidomi baltymai%, )
NDH%SM)

ADF (%SM)
LIBteliena(®oNDF)

NETCenergija
(McalkgSM/MJ/kgSM

VirdkinamiejiangliavandeniaidSM)
Riebahi (max % SM)
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(YSM)

40
24-26
17-19
3540
25-33
30-34
19-21

25

1,64/6,86

30-42
5-6
72-74

Laktacijos tarpsnis
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30
21-23
15-16
30-35
25-36
30-38
19-23
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1,576,57

30-44
4-6
69-71

20
11-12
13-15

25
2540
3343
22-26
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1,56,28

30-45
3-5
66-68
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Pienas, keg/d. Ca P Mg Na K Cl
5 3.2 2.1 1.3 |1,EI 10 2.2
10 4.1 2.6 1.5 1.2 10 2.6
13 4.7 29 1.6 1.3 10 29
20 5.3 3.3 1.6 1.4 10 3.2
25 5.6 3.5 1.6 1.4 10 3.3
30 5.8 3.6 1.6 1.4 10 3.4
35 6.2 3.8 1.6 1.5 10 3.5
40 6.4 4.0 1.6 1.5 10 3.7
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Mikroelementas Fe Co Cu Mn Zn J Se
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